UE-T Series
UE-48LI150T-3U
Lithium-ion Battery
48V  150Ah
Tel. +34 918 021 649
info@masterbattery.es / www.masterbattery.es
Master Battery, S.L.
Paseo de extremadura, 39, 28935 Móstoles, Madrid, España
Lithium iron phosphate battery module which designed for
energy storage power supply system and Telecom back-up
power supply application.
This battery module integrated with intelligent BMS inside,
has big advantages on safety, cycle life, energy density,
temperature range and environmental protection.
This product specification describes the type, size, structure,
electro chemistry performance, service life, and BMS
characteristics.
OVERVIEW
The battery module consists of single LFP cells, wire, BMS and container.
Packed with high performance LFP single cell, long life, safety and wide temperature range.
High energy density, small size, light weight, no pollution.
Packing with single cell container, fire retardant wire and laser welding, stable and safe.
Built-in BMS, with battery voltage, current, temperature and health management.
LED indicate the battery SOC and operating status.
Flexible customization of dimensions.
More than 15 years design life.
Stable performance, maintenance-free.
ADVANTAGES
Tel. +34 918 021 649
info@masterbattery.es / www.masterbattery.es
Master Battery, S.L.
Paseo de extremadura, 39, 28935 Móstoles, Madrid, España
UE-T Series
UE-48LI150T-3U
Lithium-ion Battery
48V 150Ah
MODEL PARAMETERS
Rated Capacity  (0.2C, @25ºC)
Rated Voltage 48V
150Ah
Cell & Pack
Rated Energy 7200Wh
LiFePO4 Cell
(h)
Output Voltage Range 42.0V~53.5V
Cut-off Voltage
Charging Voltage 52.5V~53.5V, CC-CV (Recommended 52.5V）
42.0V
Recommended Charging Current
Max. Constant Current 150A/150A
<150A, best @ 45A
Recommended Charging Type CC-CV until current <0.02C
Internal resistance
Communication RS485
<10mΩ
Capacity Efficiency ≥99.5%
BUILT IN BMS
Over-discharge protection
Over-charge protection Module>57.0V or Cell>3.8V
Module<42.0V or Cell<2.0V
Over-current protection Short circuit protection
Charging: >152A, delay 10S; >170A,delay 3S;
Discharging: >152A, delay 10S; >170A,delay 3S;
Short circuit protection: Integrated
Over temperature protection
Cell balance Passive, 150mA
Case material Metal
Dimension L*W*H（mm）& Terminal 442*560*133, M6
Weight（kg） 60Kg
Charging: <0ºC or >70ºC
Discharging: <-20ºC or >75ºC
Tel. +34 918 021 649
info@masterbattery.es / www.masterbattery.es
Master Battery, S.L.
Paseo de extremadura, 39, 28935 Móstoles, Madrid, España
UE-T Series
UE-48LI150T-3U
Lithium-ion Battery
48V 150Ah
ENVIRONMENT
Charging temperature
Humidity 5%~95% relative humidity
0ºC~45ºC
Storage temperature
Discharging temperature -20ºC~+65ºC
-20ºC~55ºC
SERVICE LIFE
Design life
Cycle life 80%DOD>6000 times，@0.5C，25ºC
>15 years
DIMENSION
Tel. +34 918 021 649
info@masterbattery.es / www.masterbattery.es
Master Battery, S.L.
Paseo de extremadura, 39, 28935 Móstoles, Madrid, España
UE-T Series
UE-48LI150T-3U
Lithium-ion Battery
48V 150Ah
PERFORMANCE CURVE
Tel. +34 918 021 649
info@masterbattery.es / www.masterbattery.es
Master Battery, S.L.
Paseo de extremadura, 39, 28935 Móstoles, Madrid, España
UE-T Series
UE-48LI150T-3U
Lithium-ion Battery
48V 150Ah
INTERFACE DESCRIPTION
Nº Item Description Remarks
1 Battery + Terminal M6 Positive
2 MCB DC output
3 Battery - Terminal M6 Negative
4 GND GND M5
5 Reset Reset
6 RUN LED display Below sheet
7 ALM LED display
8 ADD Battery address Below sheet
9 SOC Capacity display
10 RS485_1/RS485_2 Connect Controller (RS485） Pin1，Pin8 is B
Pin2，Pin7 is A
Below sheet
Tel. +34 918 021 649
info@masterbattery.es / www.masterbattery.es
Master Battery, S.L.
Paseo de extremadura, 39, 28935 Móstoles, Madrid, España
UE-T Series
UE-48LI150T-3U
Lithium-ion Battery
48V 150Ah
ADDRESS DESCRIPTION
Nº
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
Address Switch Position Remarks
#1 #2 #3 #4
15
OFF OFF OFF OFF
OFF OFF OFFON
OFF OFFONOFF
ON ON OFF OFF
ONOFF OFFOFF
ON OFFON ON
ON OFFOFF
ON OFFON ON
OFF OFF OFF ON
ON OFF OFF ON
OFF ONONOFF
ON ON OFF ON
OFF ONOFF ON
ON OFF ON ON
ONON ONOFF
ON ONON ON
Pack 0
Pack 1
Pack 2
Pack 3
Pack 4
Pack 5
Pack 6
Pack 7
Pack 8
Pack 9
Pack 10
Pack 11
Pack 12
Pack 13
Pack 14
Pack 15
ON
Tel. +34 918 021 649
info@masterbattery.es / www.masterbattery.es
Master Battery, S.L.
Paseo de extremadura, 39, 28935 Móstoles, Madrid, España
UE-T Series
UE-48LI150T-3U
Lithium-ion Battery
48V 150Ah
LED DESCRIPTION
State Item RUN Remarks
Stand By
Normal
Alarm
Charge
Normal
Alarm
ALM
Normal
Alarm
Over discharge protection
Error
Flash 1 ON
Flash 1 Flash 3
ON OFF
ON Flash 3
ON ON
Flash 3 OFF
Flash 3 Flash 3
OFF OFF
OFF ON
ON OFF
OFF OFF OFFOFF
Over current/temperature/
Error protection
Flash 1: 0.25s on；3.75s off
Flash 3: 0.5s on；1.5s off
Over
voltage/current/temperature/
Error protection
Discharge